101	FE O	2
E OUT	2 8 2002	SEEIGE.
	Form PTGS	594

11-05-2002



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

R

100070490

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	72492 V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MYRIA MEDIA, INC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GRACE ENTERPRISES, LLC Internal Address: 402 WEST 5050 NORTH		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 402 WEST 5050 NORTH City: PROVO State: UT Zip: 84604 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Other _LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,332,448		
Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KRISTEN JONES	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: GRACE ENTERPRISES, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
402 WEST 5050 NORTH	✓ Enclosed		
PROVO, UT 84604	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5742 W HAROLD GATTY DR	8. Deposit account number:		
City: SALT LAKE CITY State: UT Zip:84116			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
2 GTON11 00000053 2332448 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

11/04/2002 GTON11

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND THE TERMS THEREOF ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF MARCH 29, 2002.

This Assignment is made by Myria Media, Inc, an Ohio corporation having a business address at 30761 Wolfe Road, Circleville, OH 43113 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to Grace Enterprises, LLC, a Utah limited liability company having a principal place of business at 402 West 5050 North, Provo, Utah 84604 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark "ePregnancy" (hereinafter referred to as the "mark"), which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,332,448 on 03/21/2000; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the mark and the aforesaid Registration No. 2,332,448;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor forever assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark and the aforesaid Registration No. 2,332,448, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark and the right to recover damages, profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the mark to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the hand of its duly authorized representative to be subscribed hereto. This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the Assignor and its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Myria Media, Inc.

By: Dusy Harfvell-Judd
Betsy Ganzell-Judd
CEO

STATE OF Chio) : ss. COUNTY OF Pickeway

On October 10, 2002, before me personally appeared Belsy Gartrell-Judd, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument she executed the instrument.

ANTHONY W. JUDD

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Circleville, Ohio

CADocuments and Settings/Crimes/Local Settings/Tomporary Internet Files/OLKF/TM Assignment form due from